



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 82

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 08/05/2018.

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I would like to request the following information

- 1. The name of your supplier for electricity and gas, for each year as far back as possible without incurring unreasonable cost or working time for you.*
- 2. The unit rate and standing charge you are currently being charged by your energy supplier.*
- 3. The cost of your energy bill for the past 12 months, for electricity and gas.*

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

The Trust currently uses Corona for gas, EDF for Half-Hourly (HH) Electricity and British Gas for Non Half-Hourly (NHH) Electricity. These have been the same since 2012. The annual spend for electricity and gas in 2017/18 was £289,057 and £1,086,073 respectively.